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On 8/15/2022, 1 (Officer Kamal Sharif #718) was assigned t0 an overtime detail at 250 Madison ST regarding 3
rally densonstration. | was in my department-issued police uniform, which consisted of a jumpsuit under 3
external loadbearing vest labeled Police on the back with department patches. My assignment for this detail was
soene security.

At about 1700 hours, | arrived in the arca 607 Water ST with my assignment partner Officer Mare Tisterness #716
who was also in a full police uniform like mine. Other officers such as Chase Stanton, along with several

Washington State Troopers were assigned 10 this decadl,

Upon my arrival, | noted that there was a crowd of appeoximately 250- 300 people gathered in the arca. Among
the crowd, were multiple subjects who were wearing dark clothing with their faces concealed with large
backpacks. | am familiar with these types of attire based on my several years of working the May Day
protest/demonstrations in Seattle as 3 bicycle officer. Officer Titterness and | patrolled the area on foot.

While walking the arca, we were contacted by a female later identified as Musa Jama DOB: 10/30/1965, Musa
stated that her mother, later identified as Julic Jaman DOB: 03/12/1942 was being assaulted by people who were
constantly bashing into her. She stated that her mother was 80 years old and could get burt in the crowd. | advised
Musa (0 advise Julie that if she did not feel safe i the crowd 1o remove herself from it. Musa thea left and re-

entered the crowd.

A short while later, while walking oa the southeast side of the building, | saw Musa and Julie together. | saw a
male suspect later identified as French, Alexander Z DOB: 12/09/1997 in the arca near Julic and Musa,

Alexander was on the ground with his hands and feet backing into people backward intentionally. From my
viewpoint, be was not able 10 soe who or what he was backing himself into. | saw him back into Julie while on all
fours almost knocking her off balance, but she did not fall. | also saw him, shoulder-chocking people, but was not
sure I that was the group that he was with no ane came up 1o use to report it. Of note, there were a lot of people in
the crowd, and it would not have been safe 1o enter the crowd at the timse. Julic ran out and contacted us again. She
reporied that someone was going 1o get hurt if we did not do something. 1 got on the air and shared ber concern.

Musa described Alexander and later pointed him out.

We began getting move reports of assaults occurring in the crowd. We formed a team and went into the crowd to
detain and speak with Alexander. We entered the crowd, 10 contact Alexander. As we approached, the southcast
comer of the building where all the commotion was occurring, | saw Aknndcrwhoappcxedaobed:nblin;ﬂw
sound system that Julic was using along with the other speakers. There was a small group of clderly men trying 10
keep Alexander from dissbling the system by attempting to block him from it. Alexander was crouched down
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« use my left hand 1o physically get him off me.
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- 10 escape custody at the time. Officer Stanton and Officer Titterness were able to detain Harris who was
- subsequently booked on assault three on me.

 Based on my obscrvations and the statements from the victim, there is probable cause that Alexander Z. French
* DOB: 12091997 violated RCW 9A. 36.041 assault in the fourth degroe when he “bashed” himself into Julic
*+ Jaman's ankle causing her to almost lose her balance.

The facts of alleged criminal activity took place in Port Townsend, WA at: 607 Water ST.
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